HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 23-____

Introduced by Council Member_____

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND APPROPRIATING THE COMMUNITY AGENCY FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 IN THE ARTS AND MUSIC FUNDING CATEGORY

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has allocated a portion of its General Fund to a competitive funding process for organizations serving the Hayward community,

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered public testimony and the funding recommendations prepared by staff and the Community Services Commission, a copy of which is attached and hereby referred to for further particulars; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby approves and appropriates the Community Agency Funding recommendations for Fiscal Year 2024 in the Arts & Music Funding Category, as shown in Exhibit A, in a total amount not to exceed \$105,301 which is incorporated by reference herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that except as may be otherwise provided, any and all expenditures relating to the objectives described in the Community Agency budget are hereby approved and authorized and payments therefore may be made by the Director of Finance of the City of Hayward without further action of Council.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA_____, 2023.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST:_

City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward

Exhibit A

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION FY 2024 COMMUNITY AGENCY FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS GENERAL FUND - ARTS & MUSIC				
CATEGORY	AGENCY	PROJECT	FY 2024 RECOMMENDATIONS	
GENERAL FUND - ARTS & MUSIC				
Arts & Music	Hayward Area Historical Society	Photograph and Collections Digitzation	\$	20,000
Arts & Music	Hayward Arts Council	Hayward Arts Council	\$	20,000
Arts & Music	Love Never Fails	Healing Arts	\$	25,000
Arts & Music	Pacific Chamber Orchestra	Discover Music educational assemblies for the HUSD Elementary Schools	\$	16,506
Arts & Music	Ruby's Place***	Sun Gallery	\$	20,000
Arts & Music	Youth Orchestra of Southern Alameda County (EBYO)	Hayward Scholarships/Stipends	\$	3,795
TOTAL ARTS & MUSIC			\$	105,301

***Fiscal Sponsor

All amounts are preliminary and subject to change. Final award amounts will be authorized by Hayward City Council in June 2023. CDBG awards are dependent upon FY 2023 federal funding allocations and GF awards are subject to available budgetary funding.